507109276 02/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7156115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SEAN WILLIAM MUIR	08/13/2019	
CHRISTOPHER HAROLD KOCH	08/13/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMORPHYX, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	508 SW JEFFERSON AVE
City:	CORVALLIS
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17311303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: Josi.Bridges@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: HAYLEY J. TALBERT

Address Line 1: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110252.405USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY J. TALBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Hayley J. Talbert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=110252.405USPC_Assignment#page1.tif source=110252.405USPC_Assignment#page2.tif source=110252.405USPC_Assignment#page3.tif source=110252.405USPC_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507109276 REEL: 058867 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address	
Sean William Muir	1320 NW 12th Street, Corvallis, OR 97330	; and
Christopher Harold Koch	2857 SE Goodpark St, Corvallis, OR 97333	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS AND CIRCUITS FOR DIODE-BASED DISPLAY BACKPLANES AND ELECTRONIC DISPLAYS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application was filed on December 6, 2019 with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/US2019/065089; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/776,931, filed on December 7, 2018;

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address
Amorphyx, Incorporated	508 SW Jefferson Ave., Corvallis, OR 97333

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to

PATENT REEL: 058867 FRAME: 0515 execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sean William Muir signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date Christopher H. Koch Signed at (City, State or Country)

2/05/2020 Corvallis, OR, USA

/ Suriama	**		(Assignor
-----------	----	--	-----------

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christopher Harold Koch signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date	02/05/2020	Signed at	CORVALUS		U.S.A.
SEAN MUR			(City, State or Count	try)	

Application No. PCT/US2019/065089

Amorphyk, Incorporated

(Signatory Signature)

(Assignee)

(Assignce Signatory Name, Title

Docket No. 110252 405WO : 7114984_1

4

PATENT REEL: 058867 FRAME: 0518